network repeaters ($210) during the pilot phase of the project. The total amount paid to 
Vendor for installation services during the first year of this Agreement shall not exceed 
Two Thousand, Two Hundred Ten Dollars ($2,21 0). 

3.1.2. County shall pay Vendor a project management fee of Seventy-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($75,000) in ten annual installments of Seven Thousand, Five 
Hundred Dollars ($7,500). 

3.1.3. Payment for services rendered by Vendor shall be made on a monthly 
basis in proportion to the percentage completed of those tasks listed in the Scope of 
Services. Percentage of services completed shall be subject to review and approval by

[...]

be as defined in Exhibit C attached hereto. After the initial five years, the price shall 
increase by the average Producers Price Index for the previous five years as of 
December 2016. 

3.2.2. The annual fee for hosting, data storage, and customer support for the 
software shall be Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). This fee is payable lump 
sum at the beginning of the each year of the Agreement. 

3.3. County shall pay Vendor's monthly billings in accordance with Sections 
218.70 through 218.80 Florida Statutes, the Local Government Prompt Payment Act. 

ARTICLE 4.